
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Duarte (1-0)
Loss: McKay McNair (0-1)
HBP: McKay McNair, Tyler Pelischek, Nick Eicholtz
PB: Brett Harrison
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Wilbanks First: Eric Goshay Second Base: Rickey Armstrong Third Base: Brandon Folks 
Start: 1:04 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 4243   Weather: 63, sunny
Game notes:
- PELISCHEK, T faced 1 batter in the 8th.
- RADMACHER, B faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Dakota 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Alabama 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 X 7 4 3

North Dakota (2-4) -vs- Alabama (6-1) 2/28/2016 at Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Sewell-Thomas)

North Dakota 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Reznicek dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miles Lewis cf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brett Harrison c 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Daniel Lockhert 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Connor Trygstad rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Tyler Berg ph/rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hunter Walsh lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ellery Bresnahan ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Midas ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luis Calvo 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Zach Heaser 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper Maas ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
McKay McNair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Pelischek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Finley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Radmacher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew Sannes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 5 0 1 9 7

2B: Tyler Berg (1); Luis Calvo (1)
SB: Luis Calvo (1)
CS: Zach Heaser (1)
HBP: Miles Lewis (1)
E: Cooper Maas (1)

Alabama 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keith Holcombe lf 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Cobie Vance 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chandler Taylor rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Cody Henry dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Georgie Salem cf 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Chandler Avant ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Connor Short 3b 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Will Haynie c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chance Vincent 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nick Eicholtz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Duarte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Burrows p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 4 5 5 4 4

2B: Cody Henry (1)
3B: Keith Holcombe (1)
SF: Connor Short (1)
SB: Keith Holcombe (1)
HBP: Keith Holcombe (1); Cody Henry (1)
E: Chandler Avant (1); Connor Short (1); Dylan Duarte (1)

North Dakota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKay McNair (L, 0-1) 7.0 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 23 27 7 9 92
Tyler Pelischek 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
Zach Finley 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
Brandon Radmacher 0.0 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 13
Drew Sannes 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 15
Totals 4 7 5 5 4 2 0 2 0 27 35 9 10 126

Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Eicholtz 3.0 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 12 14 2 4 41
Dylan Duarte (W, 1-0) 2.2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 10 0 5 41
Kyle Cameron 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 19
Matt Foster 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 16
Thomas Burrows 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 5 1 0 1 9 1 0 1 0 33 35 4 12 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 1st UND UA
REZNICEK, B flied out to rf (1-0). 0 0
LEWIS,M struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
HARRISON,B singled to right field (0-1). 0 0
LOCKHERT,D struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Alabama - Top of 1st UND UA
K Holcombe flied out to lf (3-1). 0 0
C Vance grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0
C Taylor popped up to ss (1-0). 0 0

North Dakota - Top of 2nd UND UA
TRYGSTAD, C grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
WALSH,H struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
CALVO, L doubled down the lf line (1-0). 0 0
CALVO, L stole third. 0 0
HEASER,Z reached on an error by 3b (2-2); CALVO, L scored, unearned. 1 0
MAAS, C grounded out to 3b (0-2). 1 0

Alabama - Top of 2nd UND UA
C Henry grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
G Salem struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
C Avant lined out to cf (3-2). 1 0

North Dakota - Top of 3rd UND UA
REZNICEK, B grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 0
LEWIS,M hit by pitch (0-2). 1 0
HARRISON,B walked (3-0); LEWIS,M advanced to second. 1 0
LOCKHERT,D lined out to cf (1-0). 1 0
TRYGSTAD, C reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); HARRISON,B out at second 2b to ss. 1 0

Alabama - Top of 3rd UND UA
C Short walked (3-2). 1 0
W Haynie struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
C Vincent singled to third base (2-2); C Short advanced to second. 1 0
K Holcombe tripled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); C Vincent scored; C Short scored. 1 2
C Vance popped up to 2b (1-0). 1 2
C Taylor singled to right field, RBI (1-1); K Holcombe scored. 1 3
C Henry struck out swinging (0-2). 1 3

North Dakota - Top of 4th UND UA
D Duarte to p for N Eicholtz. 1 3
WALSH,H reached on an error by ss (1-1). 1 3
CALVO, L grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2); WALSH,H out on the play. 1 3
HEASER,Z singled to left field (2-1). 1 3
HEASER,Z out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 3

Alabama - Top of 4th UND UA
G Salem grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3
C Avant flied out to lf (1-0). 1 3



C Short grounded out to 3b (1-1). 1 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 5th UND UA
MAAS, C grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 1 3
REZNICEK, B grounded out to p (0-0). 1 3
LEWIS,M reached on an error by p (1-0). 1 3
LEWIS,M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
HARRISON,B grounded out to p (3-1). 1 3

Alabama - Top of 5th UND UA
W Haynie grounded out to 3b (1-2). 1 3
C Vincent walked (3-1). 1 3
K Holcombe grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); C Vincent out on the play. 1 3

North Dakota - Top of 6th UND UA
LOCKHERT,D struck out swinging (2-2). 1 3
BERG, T pinch hit for TRYGSTAD, C. 1 3
BERG, T doubled down the lf line (0-0). 1 3
BRESNAHAN, E pinch hit for WALSH,H. 1 3
BRESNAHAN, E out at first 1b to p (2-2); BERG, T advanced to third. 1 3
K Cameron to p for D Duarte. 1 3
CALVO, L grounded out to ss (2-0). 1 3

Alabama - Top of 6th UND UA
LEWIS,M to lf. 1 3
BERG, T to rf. 1 3
BRESNAHAN, E to cf. 1 3
C Vance popped up to 2b (1-1). 1 3
C Taylor lined out to cf (3-1). 1 3
C Henry hit by pitch (0-0). 1 3
G Salem walked (3-2); C Henry advanced to second. 1 3
C Avant reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); G Salem out at second ss to 2b. 1 3

North Dakota - Top of 7th UND UA
HEASER,Z grounded out to 2b (2-0). 1 3
MAAS, C singled to right field (2-1). 1 3
REZNICEK, B struck out swinging (2-2). 1 3
LEWIS,M struck out swinging (0-2). 1 3

Alabama - Top of 7th UND UA
C Short grounded out to c (0-0). 1 3
W Haynie struck out looking (0-2). 1 3
C Vincent grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3

North Dakota - Top of 8th UND UA
M Foster to p for K Cameron. 1 3
HARRISON,B struck out swinging (1-2). 1 3
LOCKHERT,D flied out to rf (3-2). 1 3
BERG, T struck out looking (3-2). 1 3

Alabama - Top of 8th UND UA
PELISCHEK, T to p for McNAIR, M. 1 3



K Holcombe hit by pitch (1-2). 1 3
FINLEY, Z to p for PELISCHEK, T. 1 3
K Holcombe stole second. 1 3
C Vance flied out to rf (1-0); K Holcombe advanced to third. 1 3
RADMACHER, B to p for FINLEY, Z. 1 3
K Holcombe scored on a wild pitch. 1 4
C Taylor walked (3-0). 1 4
C Henry doubled down the lf line (1-1); C Taylor advanced to third. 1 4
C Henry advanced to third on a passed ball; C Taylor scored on a passed ball. 1 5
G Salem reached on an error by ss, RBI (3-2); C Henry scored, unearned. 1 6
SANNES,D to p for RADMACHER, B. 1 6
C Avant walked (3-1); G Salem advanced to second. 1 6
C Avant advanced to second on a wild pitch; G Salem advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 6
C Short flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1); G Salem scored, unearned. 1 7
W Haynie grounded out to 3b (3-2). 1 7

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota - Top of 9th UND UA
T Burrows to p for M Foster. 1 7
MIDAS, T pinch hit for BRESNAHAN, E. 1 7
MIDAS, T flied out to cf (1-1). 1 7
CALVO, L struck out swinging (0-2). 1 7
HEASER,Z grounded out to ss (3-1). 1 7

Alabama - Top of 9th UND UA


